The selected candidate will be required to execute a non-transferable Service Agreement and Surety Bond on (Non-

Judicial Stamp Papers of the requisite value) duly executed by him/her and a surety of a person of satisfactory and 

adequate means for an amounting not exceeding Rs 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lakh fifty thousand only) in the case of 

General / EWS/OBC (NCL) candidate(s) and Rs 1,25,000/-  (Rupees One lakh twenty five thousand only in case of 

SC/ ST candidate(s)) for securing the successful discharge of duties on appointment as Executive Trainee 

(Electrical/ Mechanical), Executive Trainee (Civil) & Executive Trainee (IT)  to serve the Company for a minimum 

period of 5 (five) years including the period spent on training, if appointment is regularized.